

NEW FEES STRUCTURE

Effective 1st July 2024

Monday – Friday:	Time	Consult Fee	Rebate	Out of Pocket Cost
Standard Consult	15 mins	\$90.00	\$42.85	\$47.20
Long Consult	30 mins	\$145.00	\$82.90	\$61.10
Extended Consult	45 mins	\$190.00	\$122.15	\$67.85

Bulk Billing:	
Children	12 years and under with a current Medicare Card
Adults*	65 years and over with a valid Centrelink Pension Card

^{*}We are unable to bulk bill over 65 years old with a Senior's Card but will offer a discounted rate which matches what Medicare Pays for Pension Card Holders.

Saturday: *Private Billing Only	Time	Consult Fee	Rebate	Out of Pocket Cost
Standard Consult	15 mins	\$95.00	\$42.85	\$52.15
Long Consult	30 mins	\$150.00	\$82.90	\$67.10

NEW BILLING POLICY

New Patient Bulk Billing:

We regret to inform you that our centre will no longer be offering bulk billing services to new patients. However, existing patients will continue to receive bulk billing services as per our previous arrangements.

Payment Terms:

All fees are to be settled on the day of the consultation. We accept cash and card payments.

Canceling or missing an Appointment:

Please telephone the Medical Centre within at least two hours; notice if you can't get to a scheduled appointment. If you fail to make it without canceling within two hours, you may be charged a fee of \$40 (standard consult) or \$60 (long consult). No further appointments will be made until the fee is paid.